PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Raymond "Buzz" Powell	11/14/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Auburn University
Street Address:	570 Devall Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 102
City:	Auburn
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36832

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5641901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (334)844-5963

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3348444977

brown53@auburn.edu Email:

Correspondent Name: Office of Technology Transfer

570 Devall Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 102

Address Line 4: Auburn, ALABAMA 36832

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Misty W. Brown

Total Attachments: 1

500706937

source=PowellAssn#page1.tif

REEL: 021838 FRAME: 0908

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, L	Raymond Buck Fowell.	hereinalter referred	to as patentee, s	did obtain a Unite	ed States Patent S	ar em inventivas
described and set firsts belo	3861					

Date of Patent: 624(1997 Patent No.: 5.641.901; and whereas I am now the side owner of said patent, and,

Take of Potent: ASPHALT CONCRETE NAMPLE BUTTING MACHINE

RECORDED: 11/18/2008

WHEREAS, Aubum University, 570 Devail Drive, Suite 192, Aubum, Alabama 16812, hencinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same, NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN. Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the patentee, by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and explanively as it would have been held and enjoyed by one had this assignment and transfer not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, parenter has because signed his name to this assignment on the dates indicated below. Baymond "Buzz" Powell erra A Enchar personally appeared. Raymond "Buzz" Powell 🗅 personally known to me - OR - 🖰 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument, WITNESS my hand and official seal. SEAL. Signature of Notary Public »Otaby fiblic state of alabama at large My Commission expires: Apr 4, 1989

PATENT

REEL: 021838 FRAME: 0909

RONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC ON KRWHITERS